



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/23/2023
Contract Number: 07-0W2904

Page 1
05/23/2023

Project ID: 0721000235 **LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LOS ANGELES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS** **Contract Code:** B
Location: 07-LA-101-1.5/10.9 **Number of Items:** 47

Deck methacrylate, joint seal replacement, AC surfacing, spall repair.

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 10 **Total Number of Working Days:** 300 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$730,566.40
Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$5,711,472.08 **% Over/Under Est:** 12.79%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$6,442,038.48	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606	CSLB# 00615876 Phone (949) 252-0441 CC PUF CLAIMED
2	\$8,224,222.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520 CC PUF CLAIMED
3	\$8,410,000.00	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, 2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 01011546 Phone (707) 746-8028 Fax (707) 747-0593 CC PUF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	300.0	1,000.00	300,000.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	2,000.00	10,000.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	50.0	200.00	10,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	18,500.00	18,500.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	420,000.00	420,000.00
0007	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	300.0	200.00	60,000.00
0008	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	160.0	60.00	9,600.00
0009	128658	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY	EA	160.0	425.00	68,000.00
0010	129015	MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM	DAY	100.0	200.00	20,000.00
0011	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0012	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,100.00	1,100.00
0013	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0014	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	6,000.0	3.00	18,000.00
0015	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	50.0	1,210.00	60,500.00
0016	390161	HOT MIX ASPHALT (BRIDGE)	TON	645.0	365.00	235,425.00
0017	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.8	1,000.00	1,800.00
0018	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQYD	4,749.0	50.00	237,450.00
0019	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	3,491.0	30.00	104,730.00
0020	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	2,264.0	35.00	79,240.00
0021	519102	JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL)	LF	900.0	22.00	19,800.00
0022	048521	NEOPRENE SHEET (MR 1 1/2")	LF	246.0	160.00	39,360.00
0023	046493	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	81.0	71.00	5,751.00
0024	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	1,069.0	40.00	42,760.00
0026	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	42,580.0	2.40	102,192.00
0027	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	1,069.0	40.00	42,760.00
0028	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	278,346.0	0.28	77,936.88
0029	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	18,483.0	128.00	2,365,824.00
0030	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	184,836.0	4.50	831,762.00
0031	F 600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	93,510.0	0.36	33,663.60
0032	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	1,173.0	68.00	79,764.00
0033	048445	ACCESS OPENING, WALL	EA	3.0	7,950.00	23,850.00
0034	600160	REPLACE ACCESS DOOR	EA	3.0	9,500.00	28,500.00
0035	048520	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (PORTION)	SQFT	60.0	70.00	4,200.00
0036	F 750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	350.0	80.00	28,000.00
0037	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	580.0	3.00	1,740.00
0038	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	700.0	12.50	8,750.00
0039	839762	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK RAILING	LF	630.0	97.00	61,110.00
0040	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	8,870.0	3.00	26,610.00
0041	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	750.0	3.50	2,625.00
0042	847082	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST	LF	12,400.0	16.00	198,400.00
0043	847090	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	11,400.0	4.50	51,300.00
0044	847096	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST	LF	1,900.0	18.00	34,200.00
0045	847098	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	630.0	4.50	2,835.00
0046	847102	CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE WITH CONTRAST	SQFT	2,000.0	50.00	100,000.00
0047	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	550,000.00	550,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$6,442,038.48

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	2,975.00	892,500.00	2,875.00	862,500.00
0003	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
0004	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
0005	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0006	450,000.00	450,000.00	900,000.00	900,000.00
0007	305.00	91,500.00	300.00	90,000.00
0008	85.00	13,600.00	200.00	32,000.00
0009	1,400.00	224,000.00	1,200.00	192,000.00
0010	3,750.00	375,000.00	4,500.00	450,000.00
0011	19,869.50	19,869.50	28,000.00	28,000.00
0012	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,774.00	2,774.00
0013	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
0014	2.20	13,200.00	2.20	13,200.00
0015	1,000.00	50,000.00	1,000.00	50,000.00
0016	325.00	209,625.00	325.00	209,625.00
0017	910.00	1,638.00	910.00	1,638.00
0018	38.00	180,462.00	37.00	175,713.00
0019	44.00	153,604.00	25.00	87,275.00
0020	80.00	181,120.00	40.00	90,560.00
0021	30.00	27,000.00	20.00	18,000.00
0022	475.00	116,850.00	325.00	79,950.00
0023	145.00	11,745.00	140.00	11,340.00
0024	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0025	165.00	176,385.00	40.00	42,760.00
0026	2.50	106,450.00	2.75	117,095.00
0027	185.00	197,765.00	200.00	213,800.00
0028	0.50	139,173.00	1.00	278,346.00
0029	104.00	1,922,232.00	94.00	1,737,402.00
0030	6.00	1,109,016.00	6.00	1,109,016.00
0031	0.75	70,132.50	1.00	93,510.00
0032	80.00	93,840.00	67.00	78,591.00
0033	8,600.00	25,800.00	12,500.00	37,500.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	8,500.00	25,500.00	9,000.00	27,000.00
0035	565.00	33,900.00	85.00	5,100.00
0036	20.00	7,000.00	50.00	17,500.00
0037	2.00	1,160.00	2.00	1,160.00
0038	11.00	7,700.00	11.00	7,700.00
0039	83.00	52,290.00	95.00	59,850.00
0040	2.50	22,175.00	2.50	22,175.00
0041	3.00	2,250.00	3.00	2,250.00
0042	14.10	174,840.00	14.10	174,840.00
0043	4.00	45,600.00	3.95	45,030.00
0044	16.20	30,780.00	16.20	30,780.00
0045	4.00	2,520.00	4.00	2,520.00
0046	44.00	88,000.00	44.00	88,000.00
0047	815,000.00	815,000.00	840,000.00	840,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$8,224,222.00		\$8,410,000.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 17 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 6 (13%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 14 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 37 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 38 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 40 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	TRAFFIC CONTROL (STRIPING PORTION)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 41 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 42 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 43 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 44 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 45 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 46 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 18 (56%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 26 (83%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 39 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 6 (6.1%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 14 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 37 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 38 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 40 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (FOR PCI'S OPERATIONS)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 41 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 42 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 43 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 45 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 46 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 47 (1.8%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	MOBILIZATION (FOR PCI'S OPERATIONS)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 18 (75.7%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 26 (72.7%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK (NO HANDWORK/DETAIL GRINDS)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	REMOVE AC SURFACING (NO HANDWORK/DETAIL GRINDS)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 17 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (18.9%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	2-PERSON TRAFFIC CONTROL (X100 SHIFTS)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (16%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC GARDENA CA	931953	SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 18 (74%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 26 (80%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND AND REMOVE BRIDGE DECK
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND AND REMOVE AC SURFACING
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 6 (12.5%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 14 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 40 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 47 (2%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR WORK
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEMS 14, 37, 38
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEMS 40-46
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 39 (100%)
	FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 47 (0.5%)
	FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEMS 15-17